(ENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1	DATE 126/12
SUPPL	EMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT	TO LEASE NO. GS-04B-62178	
ADDRESS OF PREMISES	3401 West End Avenue, Nashville, TN 37203-	1086	
		:	
THIS AGREEMENT	, made and entered into this day by and between	Highwoods/Tennessee Holding	s L.P.
whose address is	3322 West End Avenue, Suite 600 Nashville, TN 37203-5262		
herainafter called the	Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERI	CA hereinafter called the Governmer	
neremaner caneu me	Lessol, and the CATTED STATES OF AMERIC	CA, herematici caned the obvertimer	н.
WHEREAS, the part	es hereto desire to amend the above lease.	na an an an an Arlanda An Arlanda an Arlanda an Arlanda Ar	
	, these parties for the considerations hereinafter (fective <u>July 18, 2012</u> , as follows:	mentioned covenant and agree that the	e said
	f this Supplemental Lease Agreement is corre update Tenant Improvement total for lease.		nge orders
	ess is: 3401 West End Avenue, Nashville, TN 3		
B. Change Ord	lers Approved and included in Tenant Impro	vement cost:	
Initial TI tot	al Per Exhibit A and E of Lease	\$69,436.55	
Change orde	r #1 Remove the closet and install water heater in breakroom		
Change orde	r #2 Deleting west (right) wall in breakroom		
New TI tot:	1	\$70,824.55 (\$5.813 prsf in fir	m term)
C Attached pla	n reflects recent modification to floor plan appro	oved by GSA	
C. Attached pia	in reflects recent mouncation to noor plan appre		and the second
All other terms and co	onditions of the lease shall remain in force and e	ffect.	
IN WEINESS WHER	REOF, the parties subscribed their names as of th	ne above date.	
	ds/Tennessee Holdings LP		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		SR Vice President and Regional ((Title)	Manager
IN PRESENCE OF		3322 West End Ave, Ste 600, Na	shville, TN 37203
		Contracting Officer	
			אר
		ENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATI((Official Title)	UIN
		····	GSA FORM 276 (REV 7-67)

. ...

2